
Goucher (0-1) -vs- Methodist (1-0)
2/19/2022 at Fayetteville, N.C (Monarch Stadium)

 
 

 
 
Goucher Goals: Ben Smith (3); Jared Heath (2); Sam Sauter (1); Jared Halverson (1) 
Assists: Jared Heath (4); Sam Sauter (1); Ben Smith (1) 
 
Methodist Goals: Hunter Vaughan (4); Jesse Leyble (1); Matt Pemberton (1); Tyler Bennett (1); Ryan Kavounis (1) 
Assists: Jake Bandler (1); Cy Horner (1); Carter Favreau (1); Matt Pemberton (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Monarch Stadium
Penalties: J.R. Newman 1st/06:27; Justin Arriaga 1st/00:35; Scott Shaffer 2nd/13:19; Abe Zwiefka 2nd/07:02; Ian Davis 3rd/09:04; EJ
Lundy 3rd/08:24; Ryan Kavounis 3rd/00:28; Scott Shaffer 4th/03:13
Officials: Hannah Williams

Date: 2/19/2022
Attendance: 257

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Goucher 3 1 2 1 7
Methodist 3 1 3 1 8

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Goucher 9 8 7 11 35
Methodist 9 3 9 5 26

Shots On Goal
Goucher 7 3 3 5 18
Methodist 6 3 6 5 20

Saves
Goucher 3 2 3 4 12
Methodist 4 2 1 4 11

Turnovers
Goucher 7 4 5 6 22
Methodist 6 6 4 5 21

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Goucher 5-6 6-6 4-4 3-3 18-19
Methodist 3-4 1-3 5-5 5-5 14-17

Ground Balls
Goucher 6 7 5 7 25
Methodist 10 3 14 11 38

Face Offs
Goucher 3 1 2 1 7
Methodist 4 1 4 1 10

Extra Man Opportunities
Goucher 1 2 3 1 3-7
Methodist 1 0 0 0 1-1



Goucher 7

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
2 Milan Temple 0 0 0 4 3 0 0 - -

3 Justin Arriaga 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
11 Jared Heath 2 4 6 6 2 1 0 - -
13 Jack McDermott 0 0 0 4 3 1 0 - -
15 Sam Sauter 1 1 2 4 3 0 2 - -
16 Ben Smith 3 1 4 4 2 3 0 - -
24 Kyle Ramos 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 - -
30 Sean Nolan 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
33 Jared Halverson 1 0 1 7 1 3 0 - -
40 Justin Lugo 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
6 Alec Poblenz 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
18 Ryan Keegan 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
21 Jaden Algarin 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
22 Christian Brown 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
23 Dylan White 0 0 0 2 1 4 0 - -
25 Eddie Jancuk 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1-1 -
28 Declan Watkins 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
34 Sam Stewart 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 - -
45 Taylor Juchs 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 - -
55 Oscar Hernandez-Geno 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 5-15 -
99 Eric Conaway, Jr. 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 1-1 -

Totals 7 6 13 35 25 22 6 7-17
1-

00:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
40 Justin Lugo 60:00 8 12 L



Methodist 8

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
3 Justice Davis 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 - -
4 Hunter Vaughan 4 0 4 7 0 1 0 - -
6 Cy Horner 0 1 1 2 1 1 0 - -
8 Jesse Leyble 1 0 1 3 5 3 0 - -
10 Carter Favreau 0 1 1 5 3 2 1 - -

13 Scott Shaffer 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -
2-

01:00
21 Marco Romero 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
22 Matt Pemberton 1 1 2 1 1 1 0 - -
44 Cameron Brink 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 - -

45 Ryan Kavounis 1 0 1 4 2 1 0 -
1-

00:30
2 Jake Bandler 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 - -
11 James Baird 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-5 -
12 Patrick Rowell 0 0 0 0 3 1 2 - -

15 EJ Lundy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
16 Andrew Honn 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
17 Aiden Foster 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 - -

23 J.R. Newman 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2-2
1-

00:30
24 Nate Moore 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 - -

25 Abe Zwiefka 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -
1-

00:30
28 Tyler Bennett 1 0 1 1 9 2 2 7-10 -

30 Ian Davis 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 -
1-

00:30

Totals 8 4 12 26 38 21 10 10-17
7-

03:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
44 Cameron Brink 60:00 7 11 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By GCMLX MUMLX
1st 13:13 Hunter Vaughan Carter Favreau 0 1
1st 12:17 Jesse Leyble Unassisted 0 2
1st 07:24 Ryan Kavounis Unassisted 0 3
1st 06:47 Ben Smith Jared Heath 1 3
1st 06:12 Ben Smith (UP) Jared Heath 2 3
1st 02:53 Jared Heath Ben Smith 3 3
2nd 14:46 Hunter Vaughan (UP) Cy Horner 3 4
2nd 01:16 Jared Halverson Sam Sauter 4 4
3rd 13:46 Ben Smith Jared Heath 5 4
3rd 11:06 Hunter Vaughan Matt Pemberton 5 5
3rd 08:40 Sam Sauter (UP) Jared Heath 6 5
3rd 06:39 Matt Pemberton Jake Bandler 6 6
3rd 05:59 Hunter Vaughan Unassisted 6 7
4th 13:56 Tyler Bennett Unassisted 6 8
4th 02:53 Jared Heath (UP) Unassisted 7 8

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 06:27 MUMLX J.R. Newman 00:30 CROSS-CHECK
1st 00:35 GCMLX Justin Arriaga 00:30 SLASHING
2nd 13:19 MUMLX Scott Shaffer 00:30 PUSHING
2nd 07:02 MUMLX Abe Zwiefka 00:30 CROSS-CHECK
3rd 09:04 MUMLX Ian Davis 00:30 PUSHING
3rd 08:24 MUMLX EJ Lundy 00:30 CROSS-CHECK
3rd 00:28 MUMLX Ryan Kavounis 00:30 CONDUCT FOUL
4th 03:13 MUMLX Scott Shaffer 00:30 CONDUCT FOUL


